#### 505331731 02/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5378512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREENCENTRE CANADA	10/07/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIREREIN INC.	
Street Address:	212 CAMDEN ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 6	
City:	NAPANEE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7R 1E3	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16192383

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)751-0604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4012747200

Email: ipdocketing@apslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN P.C.

Address Line 1: ONE CITIZENS PLAZA

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407499-501C01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA BLAKE
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Blake/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=407499501C01US\_Assign2#page1.tif source=407499501C01US Assign2#page2.tif source=407499501C01US\_Assign2#page3.tif source=407499501C01US\_Assign2#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048346 FRAME: 0077

505331731

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

GreenCentre Canada (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose complete address is 945 Princess St. Kingston, Ontario, Canada K7L 3N6;

agree and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

FireRein Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose complete address is 212 Camden Road - Suite 6, Napanee, Ontario, Canada K7R 1E3;

all our right, title and interest throughout the world in and to

- (1) our invention(s) relating to "Water-Enhancing, Fire-Suppressing Hydrogels" as described and/or claimed in United States Patent Application No. 62/084,965, filed on November 26, 2014
- (2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s);
- (3) the above-identified application in (1) and all International (PCT) applications and national phase applications claiming priority thereto;
- (4) all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said invention(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications;
- (5) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority in Canada and the United States of America in and to said applications; and
- (6) the full and complete right to file applications for intellectual property protection in the name of the Assignee, or in my/our names at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, we agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all further instruments, including but not limited to further applications for Letters Patent, and to promptly and diligently take any and all actions as may be requested by the Assignee to obtain further intellectual property registration or protection for the said invention(s), and any improvement thereto, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 4

In addition, we will, at the request of the Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or cause to be executed and delivered to the Assignee any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 048346 FRAME: 0079

For the ASSIGNOR:	
SIGNED at Vincelon Owled Country)	this
Peter Francis Pigott, Executive Director, Canada	:8
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
1. Angela Lyon (Name of Witness)	declare that I was personally present and did se
Peter Francis Pigott duly sign and execute the abor	ve assignment.
SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of  Kingston, in the State/Province of  Onto 200, this 7th day  of October, 2015.	Witness
A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking Oaths, etc. Name: Angelo Lyon My commission expires: April 21, 2017	

Angels Petricis Lynn, Notery Public, Province of Chilario, Ilmited in the attention of Instruments and the taking of affaithnite, for PARTEG innovations and its authoritistics, associates and affiliates. Expires April 31, 2017

SWORN BEFORE ME in the City of )	
, in the State/Province of )	
, this day ) of, 20 }	
\(\frac{1}{2}\)	Witness
A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking	
Oaths, etc.	
Name:)	
My commission expires:)	
SIGNED at Fort Enic Ontario (city province/slate, country)  Signed Line (city province/slate, country)  Enic Kelusky, Chair-of the Board of Directors	this 7_day of <u>october</u> , 2015
GreenCentre Canada	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
1, Northaniel Shar Brettle,	declare that I was personally present and did see
(Name of Witness)	
<del>-Pete Pigett</del> -duly sign and execute the above assignm	
Fric Kelusky ex 7/5	
and the second s	
Notheriel Then Brettle october 7,2015	
SWORN BEFORE ME in the GHY of	
Fe/F Frie , in the State/Province of )	
	Witness
A Notary Public or Commissioner for Taking	
Cathe etc.	
Name: Nathaniel S. Brettie	
My commi≋sion expires: <u>レイと</u>	
Barrister and Solicitor	
#662034	
278 Ridge Road North, Ridge by, ontario	v
Ridge by, ontario	·

Page 4 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 048346 FRAME: 0081